Questions Analysis

Submitter Information

Please select the area that best describes where you live.

Response Chart Percentage Count
Queenstown/Wakatipu 33.6% 294
Wanaka/Upper Clutha 34.4% 301
Arrowtown 4.7% 41
Other 2.3% 20
Out of the district 25.0% 219
Total Responses 875
Out of the District
Do you own property in the Queenstown Lakes District?
Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes 98.0% 149
No 2.0% 3
Total Responses 152
Please select the area that best describes where you own property.
Response Chart Percentage Count
Queenstown/Wakatipu 84.6% 121
Wanaka/Upper Clutha 12.6% 18
Arrowtown 2.8% 4
Other 0.0% 0
Total Responses 143




Convention Centre

Would you like to make a submission on the Queenstown Lakes District
Convention Centre?

Response Chart Percentage Count

Yes 73.7% 645

No 26.3% 230
Total Responses 875

The Council proposes to make a final go / no go decision on the development of
a convention centre at Lakeview as a result of the community’s views expressed
through this Draft Annual Plan consultation process. In your view, what should
the Council do?

Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes, the Council should proceed with the 59.3% 369
proposed convention centre.
No, the Council should not proceed with the 40.7% 253
proposed convention centre.

Total Responses 622

The Council proposes that the entire Lakeview site be developed to
accommodate the convention centre, hot pools (Ngai Tahu) and other
developments on the remaining land. Do you support this development of the

site?

Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes 62.7% 371
No 37.3% 221

Total Responses 592



If the Council decides to proceed and lead the development of a convention
centre at the Lakeview site, do you support the proposed rate changes to fund
the Council’s share of the costs?

Response Chart Percentage Count

Yes 51.7% 314

No 48.3% 293
Total Responses 607

New Sports Facilities

Would you like to make a submission on New Sports Facilities (Wanaka &

Queenstown)?

Response Chart Percentage Count

Yes 65.5% 573

No 34.5% 302
Total Responses 875

Do you support the Council commencing construction of the Wanaka sports
facilities mix as recommended by the Steering Group?

Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes 68.2% 321
No 31.8% 150

Total Responses 471



Should the development of the proposed Wanaka Sports Facility be carried out
in stages relative to population growth and demand or should all components
be built together now at higher cost?

Response Chart Percentage Count
Built in stages over time 74.2% 322
Built all together now at higher cost to 25.8% 112
ratepayers

Total Responses 434

Do you support the Council’s policy to use district-wide rates that all ratepayers
pay, to build and operate local recreational facilities, and targeted local rates to
pay for swimming pools?

Response Chart Percentage Count

Yes 76.3% 368

No 23.7% 114
Total Responses 482

If a law change means funds from development contributions can’t be used to
help pay for the Wanaka Sports Facility, would you prefer to continue with the
facility and pay more for it through rates; reduce the scale of the facility; or
cancel the project?

Response Chart Percentage Count
Continue and pay more in rates 30.8% 143
Reduce the scale of the project 49.0% 228
Cancel the project 20.2% 94

Total Responses 465




Should the Council partner with the Ministry of Education to build a full sized
indoor court for netball, basketball, volleyball and tennis at the new Shotover
Primary School, at an estimated cost of up to $1.6 million?

Response Chart Percentage Count

Yes 70.5% 330

No 29.5% 138
Total Responses 468

Library Services

Would you like to make a submission on Library Services?

Response Chart Percentage Count

Yes 56.6% 495

No 43.4% 380
Total Responses 875

Do you support the proposal to extend the opening hours of the libraries at
Glenorchy, Kingston, Hawea, Wanaka, Queenstown and Arrowtown?

Response Chart Percentage Count

Yes 70.0% 318

No 30.0% 136
Total Responses 454

Do you support the proposal to provide some Council services at libraries, such
as facilities for paying rates and parking fines, and registering dogs?

Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes 59.5% 285
No 40.5% 194

Total Responses 479




In the case of Wanaka, do you prefer the Council to keep Customer Services
staff at Ardmore St; reduce the library back office space to provide additional
community space and accomodate customer services staff in the library
building; or locate customer services staff at the library and build an extension
to provide new community space.

Response Chart Percentage Count
| prefer the Ardmore St option. 50.7% 175

| prefer the Wanaka Library option within existing 24.1% 83
space.

| prefer the Wanaka Library option with an extension 25.2% 87

to allow for additional community space and customer
services staff.

Total Responses 345

Water Demand and Costs

Would you like to make a submission on Water Demand and Costs?

Response Chart Percentage Count

Yes 51.4% 450

No 48.6% 425
Total Responses 875

Do you agree with the principles for managing the cost of water and
wastewater services?

Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes 84.4% 336
No 15.6% 62

Total Responses 398



Could water metering be an effective tool to manage our water and wastewater
network?

Response Chart Percentage Count

Yes 60.2% 247

No 39.8% 163
Total Responses 410

Debt

Would you like to make a submission on Debt?

Response Chart Percentage Count

Yes 48.5% 424

No 51.5% 451
Total Responses 875

Do you support the Council’s policy of using operating surpluses where we can
to reduce debt?

Response Chart Percentage Count

Yes 96.4% 401

No 3.6% 15
Total Responses 416

Community Engagement

Would you like to make a submission on Community Engagement?

Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes 52.7% 461
No 47.3% 414

Total Responses 875




Which issues should the Council ask your opinion about?

Response Chart Percentage Count
New infrastructure projects requiring capital 88.9% 378
expenditure of $2 million or more
Major changes in the standard or frequency of 80.0% 340
services we provide
New bylaws 74.1% 315
Other, please specify... 15.1% 64
Total Responses 425
How would you like to share your opinions with the Council?
Response Chart Percentage Count
Community drop-in session 29.0% 123
Email 47.9% 203
Face to face with Councillors and / or 33.7% 143
staff
On-line survey 67.7% 287
Phone conversations 13.7% 58
Public forum at a Council meeting 29.5% 125
Other, please specify... 10.4% 44
Total Responses 424
Performance
Would you like to make a submission on Performance?
Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes 35.3% 309
No 64.7% 566
Total Responses 875




Do the proposed performance measures represent good standards by which to

judge the quality of Council’s services?

Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes 88.7% 243
No 11.3% 31
Total Responses 274
Can you suggest other criteria and/or ways to measure the Council’s
performance?
Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes. (Please specify below) 21.5% 52
No, what the Council is proposing is 78.5% 190
satisfactory.
Total Responses 242
Other
Would you like to make a submission on something else?
Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes 26.6% 233
No 73.4% 642
Total Responses 875
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